Polling Locations and Hours

The vote will take place Tuesday Dec. 17 rom 11 a.m.-8 p.m. at the Corning-Painted Post Area School District polling locations.

If you do not know where your polling location is call, District Clerk Karen R. Dutcher at 607)936-3704, Ext. 1001.

Locations:

Beaver Dams United Methodist Church 285 Route 19, Beaver Dams, NY 14812

Caton Town Hall 1161 Hendy Hollow Road, Caton, NY 14830

East Corning Fire Department 11897 East Corning Road, Corning, NY 14830

Lindley-Presho School 9183 Presho School Road, Painted Post, NY 14870

Corning Town Hall, South Corning 20 South Maple Street, Corning, NY 14830

Erwin Valley School 16 Beartown Road, Painted Post, NY 14870

City of Corning Fire Department 1 Corning Boulevard, Corning, NY 14830

Administration Building 165 Charles Street, Painted Post, NY 14870